Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”), and in 

furtherance to our intimation dated 7 November 2025, this is to inform you that the Board of Directors 

of Sampre Nutritions Limited (“the Company”) through a resolution passed by circulation, has 

allotted 43693710 (Four crores thirty-six lakh ninety-three thousand seven hundred ten) equity shares 

of face value of INR 5 (Indian Rupees Five) each, in the ratio 1:1, i.e., one (1) fully paid-up equity 

shares of face value of INR 5 (Indian Rupees Five) each for every one (1) existing fully paid-up 

equity share of face value of INR 5 (Indian Rupees Five) each, to those eligible members of the